

Schedule of Insurance

ITEM 1	POLICY NUMBER:	NFPIB/234986	
ITEM 2	INSURED:	JAGANNATH HALL ALUMNI ASSOCIATION AUSTRALIA INC	
ITEM 3	Insured's BUSINESS:	Social Club	
ITEM 4	PERIOD OF INSURANCE:	From: 10/10/2022 To: 10/10/2023	
		Without tacit renewal both days at 4.00p.m. Australian Eastern Standard Time	
ITEM 5	LIMITS OF LIABILITY:		
	<u>Policy Section</u>		
	Part B	General Public & Products Liability	\$20,000,000
			Any one OCCURENCE and in the aggregate in respect of PRODUCT LIABILITY
			Indemnified Parties* Parramatta City Council Cumberland Council
		Personal Accident	Not Insured
		Management Liability	Not Insured
	Part C	Professional Indemnity	Not Insured
		Property and Income Protection	Not Insured
ITEM 6	EXCESS:		
	<u>Policy Section</u>		
	Part B	General Public & Products Liability	\$300
	Part D	Personal Accident	Not Insured
		Management Liability	Not Insured
	Part C	Professional Indemnity	Not Insured
	Part A	Property and Income Protection	Not Insured
ITEM 7	RETROACTIVE DATE:	10/10/2022 Excluding any known claims or circumstances	
ITEM 8	AUTOMATIC EXTENSIONS:	As Per Policy	
ITEM 9	GEOGRAPHIC LIMITS:	Commonwealth of Australia (unless otherwise stated in any section of the Policy)	

ITEM 10	POLICY WORDING:	COMSERVPOL I90 1021 V1.0
ITEM 11	ENDORSEMENTS ATTACHED AT INCEPTION:	X096 - CLAIMS FOR PERSONAL INJURY TO LABOUR HIRE AND/OR SUBCONTRACTORS EXCESS ENDORSEMENT X097 - CLAIMS FOR PERSONAL INJURY TO VOLUNTEERS EXCESS ENDORSEMENT X200 - SEXUAL ABUSE EXCLUSION PARTICIPATION EXCLUSION
ITEM 12	INSURER	Ansvar Insurance Limited ABN: 21 007 216 506 AFSL: 237826

The above schedule is only a brief summary of the cover provided by your policy and does not, nor is it intended to provide full details of policy terms, conditions, exclusions or excesses.

PLEASE READ YOUR POLICY DOCUMENT. Contact our office if there is anything you do not understand or wish to query.

* This policy is extended to indemnify each named party in respect of property damage or personal injury to third parties arising only from the legal liability of the Insured in connection with the Insured's provision of services and occupation and as required under agreement, unless each named party is deemed to be legally liable for such property damage or personal injury.